

Huawei Data Center Switch Optical Transceiver Portfolio



QSFP28



MPO12 Connector

Model	Description
QSFP28-100G-SR4	100GBase-SR4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Multi-mode (850nm,0.1km,MP0)
QSFP28-100G-SR4-ISP	100GBase-SR4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Multi-mode (850nm,0.1km,MPO, ISP)
QSFP28-100G-PSM4	100GBase-PSM4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode module (1310nm,0.5km,MP0)

Arial



Model	Description
QSFP-100G-SWDM4	100GBase-SWDM4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP+,100GE,Multi-mode Module(850,0.075km-OM3,0.1km-OM4,LC)
QSFP-100G-CWDM4	100GBase-CWDM4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode module (1310nm,2km,LC)
QSFP-100G-CWDM4-ISP	100GBase-CWDM4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode module (1310nm,2km,LC, ISP)
QSFP-100G-eCWDM4	100GBase-eCWDM4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode module (1310nm,10km,LC)
QSFP28-100G-LR4	100GBase-LR4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode (1310nm,10km,LC)
QSFP-100G-LR4-ISP	100GBase-LR4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode (1310nm,10km,LC,ISP)
QSFP-100G-ER4-Lite	100GBase-ER4-Lite Optical Transceiver,QSFP28,100G,Single-mode module





AOC

Model	Description
	Active Optical Cable ,QSFP28, 100G, (850nm,10m,AOC)

DAC

Model	Description
QSFP28-100G-CU1M	QSFP28,100G,High Speed Direct-attach Cabl es,1m,(QSFP28),CC8P0.254B(S),QSFP28,Used indoor
QSFP28-100G-CU3M	QSFP28,100G,High Speed Direct-attach Cabl es,3m,(QSFP28),CC8P0.254B(S),QSFP28,Used indoor
QSFP28-100G-CU5M	QSFP28,100G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables, 5m,(QSFP28),CC8P0.4B(S),QSFP28,Used indoor

DAC (100G spilt into 4*25G)

Model	Description
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU1M	100GE QSFP28-4SFP25G,High Speed Direct- attach Cables,1m,(QSFP28), (4*(CC2P0.254B(S))),(4SFP28)
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M	100GE QSFP28-4SFP25G,High Speed Direct- attach Cables,3m,(QSFP28), (4*(CC2P0.254B(S))),(4SFP28)
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M-N	100GE QSFP28-4SFP25G,High Speed Direct- attach Cables,3m,(QSFP28),(4*(CC2P0.4B(S))), (4SFP28)
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M	100GE QSFP28-4SFP25G,High Speed Direct- attach Cables,5m,(QSFP28),(4*(CC2P0.4B(S))), (4SFP28)

CFP



MPO24 Connector

Model	Description
CFP-100G-SR10	High Speed Transceiver, CFP, 100G, Multimode Module (850nm, 10*10G, 0.1km, MPO)



LC Connector

Model	Description
CFP-100G-LR4	High Speed Transceiver, CFP, 100G, Single-mode Module (1310nm band, 4*25G, 10km, stright LC)
CFP-100G-ER4	High Speed Transceiver, CFP, 100G, Single-mode Module (1310nm band, 4*25G, 40km, stright LC)

CFP2



MPO24 Connector

Model	Description
CFP2-100G-SR10	High Speed Transceiver, CFP2, 100G, Multimode Module (850nm, 10*10G, 0.1km, MPO)



LC Connector

Model	Description
CFP2-100G-LR4	High Speed Transceiver, CFP2, 100G, Single-mode Module (1310nm band, 4*25G, 10km, stright LC)
CFP2-100G-ER4	High Speed Transceiver, CFP2, 100G, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 4*25G, 40km, stright LC)

QSFP+



MPO12 Connector

Model	Description
QSFP-40G-iSR4	40GBase-iSR4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode (850nm,0.15km,MP0) (connecting to one QSFP+ or four SFP+)
QSFP-40G-eSR4	40GBase-eSR4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode (850nm,0.3km,MP0) (connecting to one QSFP+ or four SFP+)
QSFP-40G-eSM4	40GBase-eSM4 Optical Transceiver, QSFP+, 40G,Single-mode Module (1310nm,10km,MP0) (connecting to one QSFP+ or four SFP+)



AOC (40G spilt into 4*10G)

Model	Description
	Optical transceiver,QSFP+,40G,(850nm,10m,A OC)(Connect to four SFP+ Optical Transceiver)



LC Connector

Model	Description
QSFP-40G-SR-BD	40GBase-BD Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode (850nm,0.1km,LC)
QSFP-40G-SDLC-PAM	40GBase-SDLC Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode(850nm,PAM4,0.1km- QM3,0.15km-QM4,LC)
QSFP-40G-eSDLC-PAM	40GBase-eSDLC Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode(850nm,PAM4,0.1km- OM3,0.3km-OM4,LC)
QSFP-40G-SDLC-PAM-G2	40GBase-SDLC Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode(850nm,PAM4- G2,0.1km-0M3,0.15km-0M4,LC)
QSFP-40G-eSDLC- PAM-G2	40GBase-eSDLC Optical Transceiver, QSFP+,40G,Multi-mode(850nm,PAM4- G2,0.1km-0M3,0.3km-0M4,LC)
QSFP-40G-LR4-Lite	40GBase-LR4 Lite Optical Transceiver,QSFP+,40G,Single-mode Module(1310nm,2km,LC)
QSFP-40G-LR4	40GBase-LR4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP+,40GE,Single-mode Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
QSFP-40G-ER4	40GBase-ER4 Optical Transceiver,QSFP+,40G,Single-mode Module (1310nm,40km,LC)



DAC

Model	Description
QSFP-40G-CU1M	QSFP+,40G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,1 m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.254B(S),QSFP+38M,Used indoor
QSFP-40G-CU3M	QSFP+,40G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,3 m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.32B(S),QSFP+38M,Used indoor
QSFP-40G-CU5M	QSFP+,40G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,5 m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.40B(S),QSFP+38M,Used indoor



AOC

Model	Description
	Optical transceiver,QSFP+,40G, (850nm,10m,AOC)



DAC (40G spilt into 4*10G)

-	
Model	Description
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1M	QSFP+,4SFP+10G,High Speed Direct-attach Ca bles,1m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.254B(S),4*SFP+20 M,Used indoor
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M	QSFP+,4SFP+10G,High Speed Direct-attach Ca bles,3m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.32B(S),4*SFP+20M, Used indoor
QSFP-4SFP10G-CU5M	QSFP+,4SFP+10G,High Speed Direct-attach Ca bles,5m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.4B(S),4*SFP+20M, Used indoor

25GE

QSFP+



SFP28

Model	Description
	25GBase-SR Optical Transceiver-SFP28-25G Multi-mode(850nm,0.1km,LC)



AOC

Model	Description
SFP-25G-AOC-3M	Active Optical Cable,SFP28,25G,(850nm,3m,AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-5M	Active Optical Cable,SFP28,25G,(850nm,5m,AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-5M-A1	Active Optical Cable Assembly,SFP28 AOC,25.78125G,0.005km,A
SFP-25G-AOC-5M-A	Active Optical Cable, SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 5m, AOC, Aqua)
SFP-25G-AOC-7M	Active Optical Cable,SFP28,25G,(850nm,7m,AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-7M-A1	Active Optical Cable Assembly,SFP28 AOC,25.78125G,0.007km,A
SFP-25G-AOC-7M-A	Active Optical Cable, SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 5m, AOC, Aqua)
SFP-25G-AOC-10M	Active Optical Cable,SFP28,25G,(850nm,10m,AOC)
SFP-25G-AOC-10M-A1	Active Optical Cable Assembly,SFP28 AOC,25.78125G,0.01km,A
SFP-25G-AOC-10M-A	Active Optical Cable, SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 10m, AOC, Aqua)
SFP-25G-AOC-20M-A1	Active Optical Cable Assembly,SFP28 AOC,25.78125G,0.02km,A
SFP-25G-AOC-20M-A	Active Optical Cable, SFP28, 25G, (850nm, 20m, AOC, Aqua)



DAC

Model	Description
SFP-25G-CU1M	SFP28,25G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables, 1m,(SFP28),CC8P0.254B(S),SFP28
SFP-25G-CU3M	SFP28,25G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables, 3m,(SFP28),CC8P0.254B(S),SFP28
SFP-25G-CU3M-N	SFP28,25G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables, 3m,(SFP28),CC2P0.4B(S),(SFP28)
SFP-25G-CU5M	SFP28,25G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables, 5m,(SFP28),CC2P0.4B(S),(SFP28)

10GE



SFP+

Model	Description
SFP-10G-USR	10GBase-USR Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Multi-mode Module(850nm,0.1km,LC)
OSXD22N00	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Multi-mode Module (1310nm, 0.22km, LC, LRM)
OMXD30000	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.3km, LC)
SFP-10G-iLR	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 9.8G, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 1.4km, LC)
SFP-10G-LR	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
OSX040N01	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Single-mode Module (1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-10G-ZR	10GBase-ZR Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module(1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-10G-ZDWT-L	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, Single-mode Module (DWDM, 1560.61-1529.16nm, 60km, LC)



AOC

Model	Description
SFP-10G-A0C-3M	Optical transceiver,SFP+,1G~10.5G, (850nm,3m,AOC)
SFP-10G-AOC-5M	Active Optical Cable , SFP+,10G,(850nm,5m,AOC)
SFP-10G-AOC-7M	Active Optical Cable , SFP+,10G,(850nm,7m,AOC)
SFP-10G-A0C10M	AOC Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 850nm, 1G~10G, 10m



BIDI

Model	Description
SFP-10G-BXU1	10GBase,BIDI Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module(TX1270nm/RX1330nm,10km,LC)
SFP-10G-BXD1	10GBase,BIDI Optical Transceiver,SFP+,10G,Single-mode Module(TX1330nm/RX1270nm,10km,LC)
SFP-10G-ER-SM1330- BIDI	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, BIDI Single-mode Module (TX 1330nm/RX 1270nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-10G-ER-SM1270-	Optical Transceiver, SFP+, 10G, BIDI Single-mode



DAC

Model	Description
SFP-10G-CU1M	SFP+,10G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,1 m,SFP+20M,CC2P0.254B(S),SFP+20M,Used indoor
SFP-10G-CU3M	SFP+,10G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,3 m,SFP+20M,CC2P0.254B(S),SFP+20M,Used indoor
SFP-10G-CU5M	SFP+,10G,High Speed Cable,5m,SFP+20M,CC2 P0.254B(S),SFP+20M,LSFRZH For Indoor
SFP-10G-AC7M	SFP+,10G,Active High Speed Cable,7m,SFP+20 M,CC2P0.254B(S),SFP+20M,LSFRZH For Indoor
SFP-10G-AC10M	SFP+,10G,Active High Speed Cables,10m,SFP+ 20M,CC2P0.32B(S),SFP+20M,Used indoor

1GE



eSFP

Model	Description
eSFP-GE-SX-MM850	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,Multi-mode Module(850nm,0.55km,LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,Single-mode Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,Single-mode Module(1310nm,40km,LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,Single-mode Module(1550nm,80km,LC)



BIDI

Model	Description
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-BIDI	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,BIDI Single-mode Module(TX1310/RX1490,10km,LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1490-BIDI	Optical Transceiver,eSFP,GE,BIDI Single-mode Module(TX1490/RX1310,10km,LC)



Electrical Transceiver

Model	Description
	Electrical Transceiver, SFP, GE, Electrical Interface Module (100m, RJ45)

Optical Fiber



Connection Table of Huawei Data Center Switch Optical transceiver

		100G QSFP28													
		QSFP- 100G- SWDM4	QSFP- 100G- SR4	QSFP- 100G- SR4-NT	QSFP- 100G- PSM4	QSFP- 100G- CWDM4	QSFP- 100G- CWD M4-NT	QSFP- 100G- eCWD M4	QSFP- 100G- LR4	QSFP- 100G- ER4- Lite					
	QSFP-100G-SWDM4		×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-100G-SR4	×	V	V	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-100G-SR4-NT	×	V	V	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-100G-PSM4	×	×	×	V	×	×	×	×	×					
100G	QSFP-100G-CWDM4	×	×	×	×	V	V	V	×	×					
QSFP28	QSFP-100G- CWDM4-NT	×	×	×	×	V	V	√	×	×					
	QSFP-100G-eCWDM4	×	×	×	×	V	√	√	×	×					
	QSFP-100G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	V					
	QSFP-100G-ER4-Lite	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	V					
	CFP-100G-SR10	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	CFP-100G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	V					
100G CFP	CFP-100G-ER4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	√					
	CFP-100G-ZR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V					
	CFP2-100G-SR10	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
100G CFP2	CFP2-100G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	V					
0112	CFP2-100G-ER4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	V					
/00 OFD	CFP-40G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
40G CFP	CFP-40G-ER4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-LX4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G- SR-BD	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-SDLC-PAM	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-eSDLC-PAM	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-iSR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
40G QSFP+	QSFP-40G-eSR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-iSM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-eSM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G- LR4-Lite	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	QSFP-40G-ER4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
25G SFP28	SFP-25G-SR	×	V	V	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	SFP-10G-USR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	OSXD22N00	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	OMXD30000	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
10G SFP+	SFP-10G-iLR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	SFP-10G-LR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	OSX040N01	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					
	SFP-10G-ZR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×					

Note:

1. If a high-rate transceiver can be interconnected with low-rate transceivers, ports on the high-rate transceiver must be split so that the transceivers can be interconnected.

2. If long-distance transceivers are interconnected with short-distance transceivers, only the short transmission distance is supported. Whether optical attenuators need to be deployed at the receive end of the short-distance transceivers needs to be explosed.

		100G CFI	P		100G CF	P2		40G QSFP+											25G SFP28	10G SFP+							
		CFP- 100G- SR10	CFP- 100G- LR4	CFP- 100G- ER4	CFP2- 100G- SR10	CFP2- 100G- LR4	CFP2- 100G- ER4	QSFP- 40G- SR-BD	QSFP- 40G- SDLC- PAM	QSFP- 40G- eSDLC- PAM	QSFP- 40G- SDLC- PAM-G2	QSFP-40G- eSDLC- PAM-G2	QSFP- 40G- iSR4	QSFP- 40G- eSR4	QSFP- 40G- eSM4	QSFP- 40G- LR4-Lite	QSFP- 40G- LR4	QSFP- 40G- ER4	SFP- 25G-SR	SFP- 10G- USR	OSXD 22N00	OMXD 30000	SFP- 10G-iLR	SFP- 10G-LR	OSX0 40N01	SFP- 10G-ZR	SFP-10G -ZDWT-L
	QSFP-100G-SWDM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-SR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-SR4-NT	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-PSM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
100G	QSFP-100G-CWDM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
QSFP28	QSFP-100G- CWDM4-NT	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-eCWDM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-LR4	×	√	√	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-100G-ER4-Lite	×	√	√	×	✓	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	CFP-100G-SR10	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
100G CFP	CFP-100G-LR4	×	√	√	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	CFP-100G-ER4	×	√	√	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	CFP2-100G-SR10	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
100G CFP2	CFP2-100G-LR4	×	√	√	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	CFP2-100G-ER4	×	√	√	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-SR-BD	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-SDLC-PAM	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-eSDLC-PAM	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G- SDLC-PAM-G2	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G- eSDLC-PAM-G2	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-iSR4	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-eSR4	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-eSM4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	√	√	×
	QSFP-40G- LR4-Lite	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	V	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-LR4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	QSFP-40G-ER4	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
25G SFP28	SFP-25G-SR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×
	SFP-10G-USR	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
	OSXD22N00	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×
10G SFP+	OMXD30000	√	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	√	×	×	×	×	×
	SFP-10G-iLR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	√	×	×
	SFP-10G-LR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	V	×	×
	OSX040N01	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√	√	V	×	×
	SFP-10G-ZR	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	V	×
	SFP-10G-ZDWT-L	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	√ (Both sides have the same wavelength

Note:

1. If a high-rate transceiver can be interconnected with low-rate transceivers, ports on the high-rate transceiver must be split so that the transceivers can be interconnected.

2. If long-distance transceivers are interconnected with short-distance transceivers, only the short transmission distance is supported. Whether optical attenuators need to be deployed at the receive end of the short-distance transceivers needs to be evaluated.



No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written consent of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Trademark Notice

***. , HUAWEI, and *** are trademarks or registered trademarks of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Other trademarks, product, service and company names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.

General Disclaimer

The information in this document may contain predictive statements including, without limitation, statements regarding the future financial and operating results, future product portfolio, new technology, etc. There are a number of factors that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the predictive statements. Therefore, such information is provided for reference purpose only and constitutes neither an offer nor an acceptance. Huawei may change the information at any time without notice.

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.,LTD. Huawei Industrial Base Bantian Longgang Shenzhen 518129,P.R.China Tel: +86 755 28780808

www.huawei.com